A
C
B
B
E
.175
(4.45)
.05

DIMENSIONS: in.
DIMENSIONS: in.
KOBICONN PLCC SOCKETS
For quantities greater than listed, call for quote.
MOUSER
STOCK NO.
FCI
Part No. Fig No. of
Contacts
Contact
Plating
Dimensions: in. Price Each
A B C D E 1 25 100
Surface Mount    • Low profile: .175" (4.45)      • Contact resistance:  20mΩ
649-69802-128LF 69802-128LF A 28 Tin .300 .700 .300 .434 .133 1.17 1.05 .924
* 649-69802-032LF 69802-032LF A 32 Tin .300 .700 .300 .434 .133 .90 .86 .759
649-69802-132LF 69802-132LF A 32 Tin .300 .700 .300 .434 .133 .90 .86 .763
* 649-69802-044LF 69802-044LF A 44 Tin .500 .900 .500 .634 .133 1.53 1.29 1.12
649-69802-144LF 69802-144LF A 44 Tin .500 .900 .500 .634 .133 1.53 1.29 1.12
649-69802-168LF 69802-168LF A 68 Tin .800 1.213 .800 .934 .140 2.33 2.01 1.80
649-69802-184LF 69802-184LF A 84 Tin 1.000 1.413 1.000 1.134 .140 2.52 2.31 2.11
Thru-Hole           • Low profile: 310" (7.87)              • Contact resistance:  30mΩ
649-54020-20030LF 54020-20030LF B 20 Tin .200 .613 .720 .200 .613 1.61 1.44 1.25
649-54020-32030LF 54020-320300LF B 32 Tin .300 .700 .941 .300 .700 1.45 1.33 1.26
649-54020-44030LF 54020-44030LF B 44 Tin .500 .913 1.144 .500 .913 1.54 1.30 1.19
649-54020-52030LF 54020-52030LF B 52 Tin .600 1.060 1.303 .600 1.060 2.03 1.86 1.75
649-54020-68030LF 54020-68030LF B 68 Tin .800 1.217 1.575 .800 1.217 2.29 2.09 2.00
649-54020-84030LF 54020-84030LF B 84 Tin 1.000 1.417 1.858 1.000 1.417 2.66 2.38 2.05
FCI PLCC SOCKETS - SURFACE MOUNT
Features:
•	 Standard JEDEC (type A) mounting pad
•	 Hi-temp: IR reflow compatible plastic